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November 13, 2017

VIA EMAIL (Sharla.Dillon@tn.gov) & FEDEX
Mr. David Jones, Chairman

c/o Sharla Dillon, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Re:  Resolution of Boundary Dispute Between Kingsport
Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power and
Bristol Tennessee Essential Services

Docket No. 17-00087

Dear Chairman Jones:

On behalf of Kingsport Power Company, we transmit herewith the following:

Notice of Withholding Documents

The original and four (4) copies are being sent via Federal Express.

Very sincerely yours,

HUNTER, SMITH & DAVIS, LLP

illian C. Boverde

William C. Bovender
Enclosure: As stated

cc: Henry Walker, Esq. (w/enc.)
C. Thomas Davenport, Jr., Esq. (w/enc.)
Mark W. Smith, Esq. (w/enc.)
Kelly Grams, General Counsel (w/enc.)
Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.)
James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.)

Via U.S. Mail and Email:
Via U.S. Mail and Email:
Via U.S. Mail and Email:
Via U.S. Mail and Email:
Via U.S. Mail and Email:
Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com

by JBH

hwalker@babc.com
tom@ctdlegal.com
Mark.Smith@millermartin.com
Kelly.Grams@tn.gov
monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
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Noelle J. Coates, Senior Counsel (w/enc.)
Phillip A. Wright (w/enc.)

William K. Castle (w/enc.)

Brian K. West (w/enc.)

Andrew Shaffon, Jr. (w/enc.)

Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (w/enc.)

Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:
Via Email:

njcoates@aep.com
pawright@aep.com
wkcastle@aep.com
bkwest@aep.com

ashaffron@aep.com
Jjharvey@hsdlaw.com



BEFORE THE TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE
IN RE:

RESOLUTION OF BOUNDARY DISPUTE
BETWEEN KINGSPORT POWER COMPANY
d/b/a AEP APPALACHIAN POWER AND
BRISTOL TENNESSEE ESSENTIAL SERVICES
AS AUTHORIZED BY T.C.A. § 65-34-105

DOCKET NO.: 17-00087

NOTICE OF WITHHOLDING DOCUMENTS

Comes Petitioner, Kingsport Power Company, d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power and
notifies the Commission and BTES that the following documents are being withheld from the

discovery document production of November 10, 2017, pursuant to the Scheduling Order:

(1)  Four documents from the 1950’s which are illegible.

(2) Legal Memo from the In-House Counsel to Kingsport Power Company, April 8,

1958 — Attorney-Client privilege.

(3)  February 3, 1988 Letter from T. Arthur Scott, Jr. to Thomas A. Rotenberry and

attached Memo — Attorney-Client privilege.

@) Memo to Rotenberry’s File regarding financial arrangements with Attorney Frank

Gorrell in 1989. Attorney-Client privilege.

(5)  April 15, 1988 Letter from T. Arthur Scott, Jr. to Carl Bacon and Memorandum -

Attorney-Client privilege.



Respectfully submitted this the 13" day of November, 2017

KINGSPORT POWER COMPANY d/b/a AEP
APPALACHIAN POWER

By: /

Will{%&ﬁf Bovender, Esq. (BPR #000751)
Joseph B. Harvey (BPR #028891)

HUNTER, SMITH & DAVIS, LLP
1212 N. Eastman Road

P. O. Box 3740

Kingsport, TN 37664

(423) 378-8858; Fax: (423) 378-8801
Email: bovender@hsdlaw.com
Email: jharvey@hsdlaw.com




OF COUNSEL:

James R. Bacha, Esq.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH 43215

Ph: (615) 716-1615; Fax: (614) 716-2950

Email: jrbacha@aep.com

Noelle J. Coates, Senior Counsel
Appalachian Power Company
Three James Center

Suite 1100 1051 E. Cary Street
Richmond, VA 23219-4029

Ph: (804) 698-5541

Email: njcoates@aep.com

Attorneys for Kingsport Power Company
d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Notice of Withholding Documents
has been served upon the following by mailing a copy of same by United States mail, postage
prepaid, and by Email, as follows, on this the 13" day of November, 2017.

Henry Walker, Esq.

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP
1600 Division St., Ste 700

Nashville, TN 37203

Email: hwalker@babc.com

Attorney for BTES

C. Thomas Davenport Jr., Esq.
Attorney at Law '

615 Shelby St.

Bristol, TN 37620

Email: tom@ctdlegal.com
Attorney for BTES

Mark W. Smith, Esq.

Miller & Martin PLLC
Volunteer Building Suite 1200
832 Georgia Avenue
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289

Email: Mark.Smith@millermartin.com
Attorney for BTES

Mr. David Jones, Chairman

c¢/o Sharla Dillon, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Email: Sharla.Dillon@tn.gov

Kelly Grams, General Counsel
Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4™ Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: Kelly.Grams@tn.gov

Monica L. Smith-Ashford

Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4™ Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov



HUNTER SMITH & DAVIS, LLP

By

1f‘ﬁa1n C. Bovender





